Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Gyu-Wan KWON Conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cyu-Wan KWON	Form PTO 1	595 Po	Cordofian F	Altera Docket No. 01770.0001-US-U1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(les) Gyu-Wan KWON Additional names(e) of conveying party(les) Additional names(e) of conveying		i de	PATENTS ON V	U.S. Department of Commerce
Squ-Wan KWON Syl-Wan KWON NexFlash Technologies, Inc. 2711 North First Street San Jose, California 95134				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No NexFlash Technologies, Inc. 2711 North First Street San Jose, California 95134	To the Honor	rable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	· Plage rosed the U	
Syu-Wan KWON Additional names(s) of conveying partyles Yes No Additional names(s) & addresses attached? Yes No	1. Name	of conveying party(les)	2 No.	uments or copy thereof
NexFlash Technologies, Inc. 2711 North First Street San Jose, California 95134 Additional names(s) of conveying partyles) Yes No Additional name(s) & addresses atteched? Yes No Additional names(s) & addresses atteched? Yes No Additional name(s) & addresses atteched? Yes No Additional name(s) & addresses atteched? Yes No Execution Date: June 9, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David H. Carroll Address: Altera Law Group Address: Altera Law Group Boo Not USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Carroll Authorized to charged to deposit account number: 50-1038 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: Thereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Crifice on Alteret Reed Name Authorized to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Crifice on Alteret Reed Authorized to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Crifice on Alteret Reed Authorized to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Crifice on Alteret Reed	1	·	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
Assignant Security Agreement Change of Name Assignant Security Agreement Change of Name			2/11 North First	t Street
Assignment	Additional nar 3. Nature	nes(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & add	lresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ № 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David H. Carroll Address: Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway, Suite 100 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7704 B. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Carroll David H. Carroll Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Michele Read Michele Read Michele Read Michele Read	│	· A		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David H. Carroll Address: Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway, Suite 100 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7704 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Carroll Variety Orders of Person Signing CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Michaele Read				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David H. Carrolt Address: Attera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway, Suite 100 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7704 Bease charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Carroll Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Michele Read Michele Read	4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David H. Carrolt Address: Attera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway, Suite 100 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7704 Bease charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Carroll Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Michele Read Michele Read	If this do	ocument is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution dat	e of the application in
Concerning document should be mailed: Name David H. Carroll Address: Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway, Suite 100 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7704 Do Not Use This space To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. David H. Carroll David H. Carroll Name David H. Carroll Signature Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true David H. Carroll Name July 7, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Michele Read Name	A. Fatelit	*pplication Number(s)		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Carroll Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Name	Name	locument should be mailed: David H. Carroll Altera Law Group 6500 City West Parkway, Suite 100	7. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 C.F. Enclosed Authorized to 8. Please charge any	R. §3.41) \$40.00 charged to deposit account
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Carroll			overpayments to c	our Deposit Account number: 50-1038
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Carroll Name of Person Signing July 7, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Michele Read Name	9. Statemer	nt and Signature:	- TOO THIS STAGE	
Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Michele Read Name			egoing information is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Michele Read Name Name	David H.	Carroll	Autollan II	
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Michele Read Name	name of Pers	on Signing ——	Signature	
Name Muchel Read				
Name — Mulkeli Read	CERTIFICATE July	UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6: I hereby certify that this 7, 2003	paper is being transmitted by facsimile t	o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
	Mich	ele Read	Michel Read	

PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0065 l 07 03 11:30a Michele Read 952-912-0574 p.3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Gyu-Wan Kwon of Cupertino, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to NexFlash Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2711 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention of

VIRTUAL GROUND SINGLE TRANSISTOR MEMORY CELL, MEMORY ARRAY INCORPORATING SAME, AND METHOD OF OPERATION THEREOF by inventors

Kyung Joon Han, Steve Hsia, Joo Weon Park, Gyu-Wan Kwon, and Jon Seuk Lee

for which I have executed a United States patent application, which application can be identified at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 10/358,645, filed on 4 February 2003, and in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including originals, provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuing applications, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications and patents, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; I hereby authorize and request any and all issuing authorities, including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns; and I warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0066

Executed this 9 day of June, 2003.	
Gyu-Wan Kwon	
State of California)	
County of Santa Clara)	
before me, Mai Gw, personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me hat he executed the same of his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, he person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	ed ice e ent,

[seal]

MIGI S. GUO
COMM. # 12M6#1
HOTARY PUBLIC - CALPUTANA
ALAMEDA COUNTY
COTTIT. Exp. HOV. 28, 1866

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

NOTARY NUBLIC

By and for he State of California

My Commission expires: Norkmen 38, 2004